05-17-2005



orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE(O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3d States Patent and Trademark Office		
1029	06008		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Daben Liu	Name: BBNT Solutions LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Dates: October 10, 2003	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	10 Moulton Street		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cambridge		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02138		
X Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/685565			
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No		
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward J. Kelly			
ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BBNT-P01-190	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

a. Credit Card

	ertify that this correspondence				
an envelo	pe addressed to: MS Assignm	ent Recordation :	Services, Director of the	he US Patent and Tradem:	ark Office, P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria	a, VA 22313-1450, on the date	shown below. /	$\overline{}$		
	4/29/05	(merce.	Risa	
Dated:	7/20/00	Signature:	10000	(Joann	ne Rvan)

Boston

(617) 951-7532

(617) 951-7050

Edward A. Gordon - 54,130

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Zip: 02110-2624

9563979.1

City:

State:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature.

> **PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0237**

18-1945

April 28, 2005

Edward J. Kelly

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595 1 0 - 2	24-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
REC				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Name of conveying party(ies):	Attorney's Docket No. 02-402 iginal document(s) or copy(ics) thereof.			
to treate or control to B barris (and)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Daben Liu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: BBNT Solutions LLC			
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: 5.25 1862 1862 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863			
3. Nature of conveyance:	100			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H01 Irving, Texas 75038			
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: October 10, 2003	☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	85565			
If this document is being filed together with a new app				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	bber 10, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: Leonard C. Suchyta C/o Christian Andersen	☐ Enclosed			
Address: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H01 Irving, Texas 75038	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if necessary.			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	07-2339			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
	20110			
Paul A. Harrity Reg. No. 39,574 Name of Person Signing Sign	October 16, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:			
3 MEFILER 00000148 072339 10685565 Box	Patents and Trademarks Assignments			
Washing	lon, D.C. 2023I			
/				
/				

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0841

PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge,

Daben Liu

residing at

9 Baker Street, Belmont, MA 02478

sell and assign to BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinaster "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING ONLINE FAST SPEAKER ADAPTATION IN SPEECH RECOGNITION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Wah Li	Date	10/10/03	
		Daben Liu			
	Address	9 Baker Street, Belmont, MA 02478			
Witness	de	en Dollan	Date	IDINB	
Address	49	4 WOO nasquatricular 1/3			
		W. HIMMING TELLER III		1.1.0	
Witness	_AL	with the	Date	10/10/03	
Address	8P	whee St, Brookens MA o	2845		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/16/2003 REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0842

PATENT RECORDED: 05/02/2005 REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0239